FORM PTO-1595	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERI Patent and Trademark Off
REGO			Attorney Docket No. 200311699-1
1. Name of conveying party(ies): JOSEPH S. WONG 05/23/2003 MARK McCLUSKEY 05/23/2003 WILLIAM H. SCHWIEBERT 05/23/2003	3		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes X No	Additional name(s) &	addressies) attached?Yon _X No
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name
Security Agreement	Other		
Execution Date(s): 05/23/2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number	·(s):		
If this document is being filed together wi	th a new applic	cation, execution d	ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)
Application No.: 29/182,741	Date Filed: 05	/30/2003	
	iditional numbe	ers attached? NO	-
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD GOMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		7. Total Fee (37 0	CFR 3.41): , \$40.00
		8. Deposit Accou	int Number: <u>08-2025</u>
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, true copy of the original document.	the foregoing i	nformatjon is true i	and correct and any attached copy is a
ROBERT D. WASSON Name of Person Signing Total number	Signature r of pages includ	ling cover sheet, atts	Date schments, and document: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/84)	<u> </u>		
Mail document to be recorded with require Ma Direc	ed cover sheet ii) Stop Assignmentor of the US Pa PO i	this portion information to: ent Recordation Servitent and Trademark 80x 1450 VA 22313-1450	ices Offica

PATENT REEL: 013869 FRAME: 0038

700039839

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY COCKET NO. 200311699-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80827-2400

When recorded please return to:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiarios and officials and declarate to the Hewlett-Packard

Printer			
<u> </u>	- 101 C - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 -		
Filing date: 05/	30/2003	Application No.:	29/182,741
continuations-in-part Letters Patent, and ar	(C-i-P's), divisionals, and ly and all Letters Patent o	renewals of and substi the United States and	nd any and all continuations, tutes for said application for said of countries foreign therato which ons, or extensions of said Letters
country, to be held at the full end of the ter	nd enjoyed by HPDC, its m or terms for which sei nd entirely as the same	successors, assigns, nor id Letters Patent respect	name for Latters Patent in any ninees or legal representatives, to ively may be granted, relssued or and enjoyed by me/us had this
that I/we have not ex- covenant and agree to deliver all such pape improvement(s), said legal representatives, raspecting said inventional legal proceedings, to C-L-P's, reissue and for everything possible to and enforce, for its or in any and all countries.	recuted and will not executed the lime and lime are as may be necessary application and said Letter and lime agree to common(s) or improvement(s), align all lawful papers, preign applications, to make aid HPDC, its successortheir own benefit, proper	cute any agreement in c request is made, and w or desirable to perfect ers Patent, to HPDC, its municate to HPDC, or , said application and sai to execute all disclaime ake all rightful oaths and rs, assigns, nominees of r patent protection for sa	ntire interest herein assigned, and onflict herewith, and I/we further without undue delay, execute and the title to said invention(s) or successors, assigns, nominees or to its nominee, all known facts of Letters Patent, to testify in any re and divisionals, continuations, declarations, and generally to do not legal representatives to obtain aid invention(s) or improvement(s) urred by me/us in lending such
States and any officie patents on application any and all Letters Pa the United States wh	l of any country or count is as aforesaid, to issue t tent for said invention(s)	tries foreign to the Unite to HPDC, as assignee of or improvement(s), inclu	nts and Trademarks of the United d States whose duty it is to issue the entire right, title and interest, ding any and all Letters Patent of it of the application aforesaid, in
said application now	rize and direct the attorn identified by the attorney made known to them by	/ docket number and titl	ne sedal number and filling date of e set forth above as soon as the and Trademark Office.
IN WITNESS WHE Inventor's Signatura (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: <u>Jo</u>	V	ate Assignment Signed:	(s): 5/23/03 Ignod: 5/23/03
State of)		•
County of	1 ss.: }		
	y of, po d to me on the basis of satis be his/her free act and deed.	doseph	S. Wong who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notery Public My convolution expires:
Rov OS/03 (Assign)	(Use Page Two For Additional	Inventor(a) Signature(s))	Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 013869 FRAME: 0039

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. __200311699-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration F. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

whon recorded please return to:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	l/we hereunto set	my/our hand(s) and seal(s)	:
Abul lice	سيب	Date Assignment Signed:	5/23/7003
Inventor's Signature (Seat)	0		
Inventor's Typed Name: Mark I	McCluskey	Pate Application	Signed: 5/23/23-3
State of	1		
County of) } 86.:		
Before me this day in personally known or proved to instrument of assignment to be	of o me on the basis of his/her free out and de	, personally appeared <u>Mark</u> satisfactory evidence to be the sed.	McCiuskey who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			My terroriedor capiros:
Main 71 Alun Inventor's Signature (Seal)	un het-	Data Assignment Signad;	5/23/2003
Inventor's Typed Name: William	H. Schwiebert	Date Application	Street: 5/23/2003
State of	1		3,000
) }sax		
County of	3		
instrument of assignment to be I			Natary Public My Commission depires;
		Data Assignment Signad:	
inventor's Signature (Seal)			
Inventor's Typed Name:		Date Application 5	Signed:
State of	3		
County of) ≤e.:)		
Before one thisday of personally known or proved to netruneent of assignment to be h	me on the basis of significant from act and doe	, personally appeared satisfactory syldence to be the d.	who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public My correspondent expires:
	(Use Page Three For Addi	idonal invenier(s) Signa(coe(s))	Fage 2 of 2
av OS/III (Assign)			

RECORDED: 08/12/2003

PATENT REEL: 013869 FRAME: 00493